## COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS TOWN OF WEST BOYLSTON

## SPECIAL TOWN MEETING WARRANT SEPTEMBER 9, 2013

Worcester ss.

To the Constables of the Town of West Boylston.

## GREETINGS:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are directed to notify and warn the inhabitants of the Town of West Boylston qualified to vote in elections and Town affairs, to meet in the Auditorium of the Middle/High School in said Town on Monday, September 9, 2013 at 7:00 p.m. in the evening, then and there to act on the following articles.

## ARTICLE 1 – TOWN OFFICES PROJECT

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate a sum of money in order to purchase the parcel of land with the building thereon located at 140 Worcester Street for use of Town Offices, and to rehabilitate, improve, furnish and equip said land and building for such use, and all costs incidental and related thereto, and, to meet this appropriation, authorize the Treasurer, with the approval of the Board of Selectmen, to borrow such sum under G.L. Chapter 44, section 7 or any other enabling authority and to issue bonds or notes of the town therefor, provided, however, that the appropriation authorized hereunder shall be contingent upon approval by the voters of a ballot question to exclude the amounts required to pay for the bond or any notes issued for such project from the provisions of Proposition 2  $\frac{1}{2}$ , so called, and further to authorize the Board of Selectmen as the Board of Selectmen deems appropriate; or take any action relative thereto.

And you are directed to serve this Warrant by posting an attested copy thereof at the place of said meeting as aforesaid and at the Post Office in said Town fourteen (14) days at least before the time of said meeting.

Hereof, fail not, make do return of this Warrant with your doings thereon to the Town Clerk at the time and place of said meeting as aforesaid.

Given under our hands this 21<sup>st</sup> day of August in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand and Thirteen.

Kevin M. McCormick, Chairman

Christopher A. Rucho, Vice Chairman

Hadley, Člerk John W

Michael J. Kittredge, Jr., Selectman

Bohnson, Selectman Siobhan M. Board of Selectmen Town of West Boylston

A true copy attest:

lette

Kim D. Hopewell, Town Clerk

Honorable Board of Selectmen:

I have served this Warrant by posting duly attested copies thereof at the following places:

Municipal Office Building 1:30 West Boylston Middle/High School 9:22 West Boylston Post Office 9:27 Pruneau's Barber Shop 9:50 Municipal Lighting Plant Behman Memorial Library 10.00 Constable

Any resident seeking assistance in participating at town meeting due to any disability are encouraged to contact the Town Clerk's Office at 508.835.6240 in advance of town meeting.